

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17239-17240/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in WP No.5779/
2002, dated 11/03/2011 in RP No.528/2010 in WP No.5779/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KASHI NATH ROY
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Aparna Jha,
learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking four weeks
time for filing rejinder affidavit.
Time prayed for is granted.
List the matter thereafter.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER