

Ø

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4330-4331 OF 2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 20/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 17th February, 2014.
Objection waived.
Delay in filing the statement of case on behalf of the
respondents is condoned.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|