

LISTED ON: 01.08.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6-7

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 01.03.2016 filed applications for early hearing alongwith Annexure-A (regd. as I.A. Nos. 6-7) and the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents (common in both the matters) in these appeals. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all of them. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented by M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates.

It is further submitted that counsel for parties have filed statement of case and the same have been included in appeal paper books.

The application in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate
2. M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate
3. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1