

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6-7/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek V.Deshmukh, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. Nos. 6-7 of 2016 are allowed.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

Signature Not Verified

(Shashi Sareen)
Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.08.01

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS
17:11:07 IST
Reason:

Court Master