

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON being mentioned by the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 within first ten matters  
on the Board.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER