

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Sondhi, Adv.  
Ms. Bhawna Singh Dev, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
RR 2 & 3 Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.  
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshni, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Amrendra Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3, seeks a short accommodation. At his request the matter shall be taken up tomorrow, i.e., on 29.11.2018 as part-heard.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER