

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART HEARD AND TO BE HEARD BY: HON. A.K. SIKRI AND HON. M.R. SHAH,
JJ.)

Date : 20-02-2019 These appeals were mentioned on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned the matters stand released from
part-heard.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER