

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 54112/2019 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 15-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sondhi, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeals.

List the appeals in the month of October, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master(Anand Prakash)
Court Master