

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshani, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil R., Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Civil Appeals tomorrow i.e. 23rd October, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR