

ITEM NO.2
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4330-4331/2012

KASHI NATH ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only application for substitution is to be listed.
IA No. 91039/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 18-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akshay C Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution filed in respect of the
deceased common sole appellant is allowed being in time. Cause
title be amended accordingly within two weeks.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar